CORRIGENDUM – 1

Reply to Pre-Bid Queries Expression of Interest (EoI)

For Selection of Agency for Operation, Maintenance & Management of WE Park: Bridge Vibes, Kollam

Name of Work : Selection of Agency for Operation, Maintenance & Management of

WE Park: Bridge Vibes, Kollam

EoI Reference No. : 45/ KTIL / 24-25

Date of Original EoI :10.05.2025

Following amendment has been made to the Expression of Interest (EoI) document File No:45/KTIL / 24-25 dated 10.05.2025 based on the queries raised in the pre-bid meeting held on 17.05.2025. The respective clause in the originally published EoI shall be deemed deleted and replaced with the revised clause provided below:

S. No.	Particulars (Clause No.)	Clause in EoI	Amendments / Modifications / Reply
1	Clause 6.2, No.8	Tender Document Fee of ₹xxx/- in favor of KTIL.	Tender Document Fee of ₹1000/- (including GST) in favor of KTIL.

All other conditions regarding the tender document remains the same as that of the original EoI document.

Sd/-

Managing Director, KTIL

Thiruvananthapuram May 20,2025